AREA:  WEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:04/04/2002
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:12:14:59
FIRMS REPORTING:  76   EDIT:04/04/2002
CYCLE: DEC 2001   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +300 bp   33,815   -11,151   -25 %   7.96 %   -212 bp

   +200 bp   38,931   -6,034   -13 %   8.99 %   -109 bp

   +100 bp   42,840   -2,126   -5 %   9.73 %   -35 bp

   0 bp   44,965   10.08 %

   -100 bp   45,760   794   +2 %   10.16 %   +8 bp

   12/31/2001
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: +200/-100 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   10.08 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   8.99 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   109 bp

AREA:  WEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:04/04/2002
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:12:14:59
FIRMS REPORTING:  76   EDIT:04/04/2002
CYCLE: DEC 2001   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

 Fixed-Rate Single-Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   -   -   41,216   39,551   37,259   35,075   33,101   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   -   -   6,825   6,605   6,274   5,926   5,603   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   -   -   12,545   12,121   11,630   11,155   10,707   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   -   -   5,483   5,374   5,217   5,056   4,902   -

 Adjustable-Rate Single Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   -   -   8,321   8,270   8,214   8,147   8,057   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   -   -   17,221   17,047   16,877   16,674   16,399   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   -   -   29,614   28,868   28,035   27,116   26,130   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   -   -   107,724   106,915   105,929   104,633   102,921   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   -   -   32,671   32,025   31,310   30,495   29,566   -

 Multifamily & Nonresidential
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   -   -   9,838   9,744   9,639   9,527   9,414   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   -   -   27,503   27,262   27,026   26,795   26,565   -
   Fixed-Rate, Balloon .....   -   -   -   3,805   3,631   3,467   3,314   3,169   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   -   -   2,804   2,677   2,559   2,448   2,346   -

 Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   -   -   4,957   4,950   4,941   4,933   4,926   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   -   -   1,707   1,665   1,627   1,593   1,561   -

 Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   -   -   6,699   6,690   6,679   6,671   6,663   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   -   -   4,547   4,442   4,342   4,246   4,155   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   -   -   499   491   482   472   461   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   -   -   1,627   1,627   1,627   1,627   1,627   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   -   -   257   257   257   257   257   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   -   -   27   46   66   80   92   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   -   -   -122   -139   -150   -155   -156   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   -   -   326,012   320,395   313,606   306,394   298,777   -

AREA:  WEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:04/04/2002
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:12:14:59
FIRMS REPORTING:  76   EDIT:04/04/2002
CYCLE: DEC 2001   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

NONMORTGAGE LOANS